HB0432/443629/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 432

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the top of the page, strike "EMERGENCY BILL".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 1, strike "One member" and substitute "<u>TWO RESIDENTS OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY</u>,"; in line 2, after "<u>BOARD</u>;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>ONE MEMBER</u>" and substitute "<u>THREE RESIDENTS OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY</u>,"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 5 down through "<u>PERSONNEL</u>" in line 15; after line 17, insert:

"(3) A MEMBER OF THE SEARCH COMMITTEE MAY NOT BE A CURRENT MEMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD.";

and in line 18, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".

On page 7, in line 4, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)".

On page 11, strike beginning with "<u>is</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>enacted</u>" in line 10 and substitute "<u>shall take effect October 1, 2023</u>".